# 2025 MARDI GRAS BALL KING OR QUEEN

Nomination Form – Community Conscience Award <u>Deadline For Submission: November 5, 2025</u> (Nominee Qualifications on page 2)

Sponsoring Person/Organization:	
Name of Nominee	
Contact information for Nominee:	
Briefly summarize why you feel this person	deserves to be given the Community Conscience Award:
through their actions, talents, dedication or	tions this person has made to the Greater Conejo Valley financial support (include description of nominee's activities terson has been involved). If more space is needed, please
Submitted By: Name	Telephone:
Date	
Mail to: Community Conscience, 80 E. Hillcres robin@communityconscience.org	t Dr. Suite 110, Thousand Oaks, CA 91360 or e-mail to:

Revised Oct 1, 2024

# QUALIFICATIONS FOR MARDI GRAS BALL KING AND QUEEN NOMINEES

#### QUALIFICATIONS FOR NOMINATION

Our goal is to honor an **EXTRAORDINARY COMMUNITY VOLUNTEER.** The candidate must have made a significant contribution to our community. Examples of service include time, talents, compassion, dedication, and/or financial support that would enhance our community.

## **Qualifications shall include the following:**

- Persons who are making significant contributions to the Greater Conejo Valley through their time, actions, talents, dedication, and may include financial support.
- Persons whose contributions support community programs whose goals are to improve the quality of life in the Greater Conejo Valley (social services as well as other areas).
- Persons whose contributions have extended over a period of 7 plus years.
- Consideration may be given to the number of non-profit organizations the nominee supports.
- Honoree's service may not be part of the nominee's job description or duties nor may they receive any monetary or personal (fringe) benefits from their involvement.
- Service must be for the Greater Conejo Valley and candidate should reside in the Greater Conejo Valley.

### THE FOLLOWING ARE NOT ELIGIBLE FOR NOMINATION:

- Elected officials
- Community ConscienceTrustees and Employees